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JttHiNDi URDU AND ENGLISH WORDS
USED IN A.l.R. BULLETINS

*266. SHRINAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the avferage number of Hindi, Urdu and English words which were used in each of the Hindi bulletins, from amongst those Hindi and Urdu bulletins which were broadcast at 1-40 p.M. and 2.10 P.M. as an
experimental measure since 1st July last;

(b) the average number of difficult Urdu words which were removed from Urdu bulletins and the number

tThis question was taken up for answer, with the permission of the Chair, along with starred Question No. 253.

t[] English translation.
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of words of English and other languages which were substituted in place of these words; and

(c) whether any enquiry has been made to find out as to what extent the common man understood those English and Urdu words which were used in these bulletins; and if so, with what results?]

THE MINISTER oF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (Dr. B. GoPALA REDDY):
(a) and (b) Such statistics are not maintained by All India Radio and the effort entailed in drawing up these statistics will not be commensurate with their value.

(c) No, Sir.
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SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA: May 1 know whether any Committee has been appointed by the Minister to advise him on this matter?

Dr.B. GOPALA REDDI: Yes.

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA: May I know whether this Committee is an ad hoc Committee or a Standing one?

DRr. B. GOPALA REDDI: Only an ad hoc
Committee.

SHRI A. D. MANI: The Government has got a research unit. Has any report been received from the Research Unit that the South Indian region and the non-Hindi speaking regions like these new broadcasts or dislike them or do not want them?
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I language in and round about Delhi, being the Capital of Delhi, should be the normal Hindi language.

Dr. B. GOPALA REDDI: I do not | know
about the South Indian region but in Bengal we did receive a representation that the Hindi news bulletins are not required in Calcutta but we are continuing the old policy of continuing them in the various stations.
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DrR. B. GOPALA REDDI: Certain representations have been received by us mostly from some Members of Parliament and also some residents of Delhi and other places.

SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Has there been any enquiry on such representations or SUO motu it has been done?

Dr. B. GOPALA REDDI: Perhaps there was no need for any enquiry. The All India Radio is always in search of simple Hindi. In the matter of the news bulletins, we have been experimenting with this in an optimum number of broadcasts.
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Dr. B. GOPALA REDDI: After I became
Minister, certain representations have been received by me and we do want to simplify the Hindi' language and after all the spoken word must be related to some town or village and we thought

that the> .
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SHrI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May I know whether the Minister has tried to find out or taken the view of the common people whether they understand the particular broadcast which has been existing for the last 15 or 20 years or they do not understand it?

Dr. B. GOPALA REDDY: Certain representations have been received and we did make some enquiries from our Field Publicity Officers and they did say that in certain places the news broadcasts were not understood.

SHRI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: Not the new but the old.

Dr. B. GOPALA REDDI: Yes.

SHRI SATYACHARAN: The other day the hon. Prime Minister was gracious enough to suggest in a meeting of the Congress Parliamentary Party the compilation of about 5,000 words which could be used in every day life. . .

SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL: On a point of order. He is making a speech.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Sometimes Members start with a preface.

SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL: Speeches block other questions.

SHRI SATYACHARAN: May 1 know whether this is in the knowledge of the Minister for Information and Broadcasting and, if so, is he going to take any step in the matter?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: The step is being taken by the Education Ministry. No doubt my friend the Information Minister knows about it but it is the responsibility of the Education Ministry.
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Dr. B. GOPALA REDDI: There is no question of abolishing the Urdu broadcast which is now in force but l;hey are being brought together and we are not using any Urdu words which were not used previously in the Hindi News Bulletins. In the new form of news bulletins we are

tl ] Hindi transliteration.
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not using any Urdu words which were

not used before.

SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: He is misleading the House. Urdu words are being used.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down, Mr.
Vajpayee.

SHRI B. K. P. SINHA: In view of the fact that so far only extreme views have found expression in this controversy in the newspapers and journals, may I know if Government are prepared for a discussion in this House so that all shades of opinion on this issue may find opportunity for expression?

SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: Yes, we want a discussion.

DrR. B. GOPALA REDDI: A Committee has been appointed and the Committee will examine these news bulletins. The Members of both the Houses will examine and make further suggestions.

SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: Is it not a fact that the Minister for Food and

Agriculture who is known as "AT3T

A 'sfe WY '* is announced as

‘g g ?
DRr. B. GOPALA REDDI: I am not quite sure whether we have used

"W*F$ *rW We will have to examine it tomorrow in the Committee-
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SHRI N. M. ANWAR: Does the Minister know that in view of the language policy adopted by the A.L.R. in recent years, it is the Radio Ceylon with its beautiful Hindustani broadcasts that has become widely popular all over India?

SoME HON. MEMBERS: No, no.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Probably you do not need a reply. You seem to know it.

SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: May I request you to allow a half-an-hour discussion on this question?

MR. CHAIRMAN: You give me notice.
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t [RELEASE OF LT. COL. BHATTACHARYA.

to Question*

*254 SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any new steps have been taken recently by Government to secure the release of Lt. Col. Bhattacharya whose term of imprisonment was reduced to four years by the President of Pakistan; and

(b) if so, with what results?!
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UTHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS SHRI
DINESH SINGH) : (a) No further steps have been taken, because there was no provision in the martial laws of Pakistan for any further steps. On his appeal to the President the sentence has been reduced from 8 years to 4 years.

(c) Does not arise.]
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